



**COUNCIL OF  
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

**Brussels, 21 June 2012**

**11704/12**

**Interinstitutional File:  
2012/0068 (NLE)**

**JUR 347  
WTO 237  
AGRI 440  
NIS 58  
COEST 225  
OC 334**

**LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF**

Subject: Council Decision on the signing, on behalf of the Union, of the Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Moldova on the protection of geographical indications of agricultural products and foodstuffs

(8739/12, 15.5.2012)

LANGUAGES concerned: **PL, PT**

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page)

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in a number of language versions)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 2 days

**Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:**

**Mr. Peter W. Linde and Mr. Mads Nabe-Nielsen:**

**e-mail: [peteli@um.dk](mailto:peteli@um.dk)**

**[madnab@um.dk](mailto:madnab@um.dk)**

**SPROSTOWANIE**

do decyzji Rady w sprawie podpisania w imieniu Unii, Umowy między Unią Europejską a Republiką Mołdowy w sprawie ochrony oznaczeń geograficznych produktów rolnych i środków spożywczych

(8739/12 z 15.5.2012)

W całym tekście:

zamiast:

„Mołdowy”,

powinno być:

„Mołdawii”.

---

**RETIFICAÇÃO**

à Decisão do Conselho relativa à assinatura, em nome da União, do Acordo entre a União Europeia e a República da Moldávia sobre a proteção das indicações geográficas dos produtos agrícolas e géneros alimentícios

(8739/12 de 15.5.2012)

Em todo o documento:

Onde se lê:

"República da Moldávia",

leia-se:

"República da Moldova".

---